	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF CO	ONTRACT	1 CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
2 0345	NDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ	NO and dtd 3/24#0PBOJEC	
10		March 13, 2003	HR-00-281dtd 3/20/		
	·		7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other th		
6 ISSUED BY CODE			CODE		
U S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn: T-7-I-2			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2		
Contract Management Center 1 Washington DC 20555			Washington, DC 20555		
				(X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION NO
8 NAM	IE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county State	e and ZIP Code)		HR-00-281	TION NO
				98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
	solution Dynamics, Inc. tn: M. Nicholas Mann, President		!		
2001 S Street, N W., Suite 550				10A MODIFICATION OF CONTR	RACT/ORDER NO
	shington, DC 20009-1125			NRC-38-00-281	a to tho the transfer of the t
				10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE		FACILITY CODE		X 03-13-2000	
	11. THIS ITE	VI ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SC	DLICITATIONS	
! ! -	he above numbered solicitation is amended as set			1 1	
	ers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p				
(a)	By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning r submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram w	copies of the amend	ment, (b) By acknowledging r	eceipt of this amendment of ea	ICH COPY OF THE
OTTE	r submitted, or (c) by separate letter or telegram w DWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC	F DESIGNATED FOR THE	RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO	R TO THE HOUR AND DATE:	SPECIFIED MAY
	SULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by virt				
by t	elegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter	makes reference to the solic	itation and this amendment, a	and is received prior to the ope	ning hour
_	date specified				
12 AC	COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	R#: 384-155-12-116	Job Code#: T8409	BOC#: 252A	
	AF	PN#: 31X0200	Amount Obligated:	\$321,000.00	
			IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB		
(X)	A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify				
	B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)				
	C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF			
	1	· •	ion to Extend the Terr	m of Contract	
X	Mut	ual Agreement Between	the Parties		
E. II	MPORTANT: Contractor is not, x	s required to sign this docum	nent and return <u>two</u>	copies to the issuing office	
14 DE	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings including solicital	tion/contract subject matter where feasit	ole)	
	SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2 FOR DESC	CRIPTION OF MODIFICAT	ION		
Excer	ot as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refere	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore	changed remains unchanged and in full	I force and effect	
	IAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA		
	M. Nicholas Mann		Donald A. King	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
			Contracting Office	er	
	Managing Principal	ACO DATE DIONES		<u> </u>	16C DATE SIGNED
15B	CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C DATE SIGNED	16B UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	XL-1/".	INC DATE SIGNED
1	(Signature of person authorized to sign)	MAR 2 6 2003	BY (Signature of	of Contractiving Opticies)	- : 03-25-2003

NRC-38-00-281 Modification No. 10 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise Option Year Three, (the final option period), in accordance with FAR Clause 52-217-9, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract, thereby extending the period of performance through March 12, 2004; (2) increase the contract ceiling amount by \$713,110 00 from \$2,098,610 00 to \$2,811,720.00, and (3) increase the obligated amount by \$321,000.00 from \$1,616,000.00 to \$1,937,000 00. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

- Under Section B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988), the first sentence in paragraphs (a) and (b) is deleted entirely and replaced with the following
 - (a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$2,811,720 00.
 - (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$1,937,000.00
- 2. Section F.4 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 4 (JUN 1988) is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

The ordering period for this contract shall commence on March 13, 2000, and will expire on March 12, 2004. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering.) The term of this contract may not be extended.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract from the award date through the date of this action is given below:

TOTAL FY00 OBLIGATIONS: \$ 300,000.00 TOTAL FY01 OBLIGATIONS: \$ 475,000.00 TOTAL FY02 OBLIGATIONS: \$ 591,000.00 TOTAL FY03 OBLIGATIONS: \$ 571,000.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF NRC OBLIGATIONS: \$1,937,000.00

This modification obligates FY03 funds in the amount of \$321,000.00